
INVITATION TO BID #2018-81 
COLLECTION SYSTEM REHAB- 

SANITARY SEWER MAINLINE (“BID”) 
ADDENDUM NUMBER 2 

October 10, 2018 

On September 27, 2018, Clackamas County (“County”) published Invitation to Bid #2018-81 
(“BID”) and on October 9, 2018, issued Addendum #1.  The County has found that it is in its 
interest to amend the BID through the issuance of this Addendum #2. Except as expressly 
amended below, all other terms and conditions of the original BID and subsequent addenda shall 
remain unchanged.   

1. Remove and replace Key Dates with the following:
Key Dates:
All work will start upon issuance of Notice to Proceed (“NTP”)
Substantially Completion: 120 days of Notice to Proceed
Final Completion: 150 days from Notice to Proceed

2. The Plans and Specifications are hereby modified to include the following table: 

Pipe Run Lengths and Manhole Depths* 

*All pipe lengths and manhole depths are based on information available and should be field
verified.

End of Addendum #2 

Line Segment (USMH to DSMH) US MH Depth (ft) DS MH Depth (ft) Length (ft)
TR1-9 to TR1-8 6.0 5.0 365

TR1.3-1 to TR1-9 4.0 6.0 315
TR4-8 to TR4-7 6.0 6.0 435

TR4.1.1.1.3-4CO to TR4.1.1.1.3-1 CO 8.0 115
TR4.1.1.1.3.1-2 to TR4.1.1.1.3.1-1 4.0 8.0 95

GT7 to GT6 3.0 3.0 200
CL8.1-1 to CL8-2 7.5 13.0 80

CL8-2 to CL8-1 13.0 11.6 410
CL8-1 to MH505 11.6 20.0 410

CL22-14 to CL22-13 8.0 10.0 260
CL22-13 to CL22-12 10.0 13.0 490

CL22-12 to CL2-11 13.0 13.0 450
LP1.6-2 to LP1.6-1 7.8 6.4 175

LP1.6-1 to LP1-7 6.4 9.0 360
LP1-4 to LP1-3 6.5 7.6 215
LP1-3 to LP1-2 7.6 7.8 65
LP1-2 to LP1-1 7.8 6.0 235
LP1-1 to LP273 6.0 15.0 300


